Resolution #508

A RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWN OF YACOLT WASHINGTON FOR THE INTENT TO ANNEX PARCEL #986031614 INTO THE TOWN LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington is in regular session this 20th day of October, 2014, and;

WHEREAS, the members of the Town Council have had notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington that the Town of Yacolt precedes with annexing the above parcels.

<u>Section 1.</u> It is the intent of Town of Yacolt to annex the following parcel into the Town Limits of the Town of Yacolt on behalf of Town of Yacolt, owners of real property located on the following Parcel:

Parcel #986031614 #79 SEC 2 T4N R3EWM 8.5A

Section 2.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington, at a regular meeting thereof this 20th day of October 2014.

TOWN OF YACOLT

others, Mayor

Attest:

Cindy Marbut, Town Clerk/Treasurer

Approved as to Form:

David W. Ridenour, Town Attorney

Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain: John Ley - CTTAN board met passed resolution agree withinet Typear electronic farc Collection system 1.7 million downpyntt 46,000 MO - Types auto inflate 370 to Tri Met Could spend on new bus - Stay could not identify cost savings - Efare system is not Compatible with current system. If you